
DOE-CPUC High Penetration Solar Forum, 
March 1-2, 2011, San Diego, CA

Webinar Attendees

First Name Last Name Organization Phone Email State

Shahin Abdollahy UNM N/A shahinab@unm.edu N/A

Linda Agerter self-employed 510-684-3093 agerterlinda@gmail.com CA

Mark Ahlstrom WindLogics N/A mark@windlogics.com N/A

Rizaldo Aldas
California Energy 
Commission N/A raldas@energy.state.ca.us N/A

Brijido (AL) Alvarado
Global NES Energy Choices 
LLC 805-735-4600 alvabri@aol.com CA

Frank Andazola
Public Service Company of 
New Mexico 505-241-2589 frank.andazola@pnm.com

New 
Mexico

Hawk Asgeirsson DTE Energy 313-235-9371 asgeirssonh@dteenergy.com MI

Richard Barone Infotility 720-210-1982 rich@infotility.com N/A

Hans Barsun UNM N/A hbarsun@unm.edu N/A

Bianca Barth SEPA N/A bbarth@solarelectricpower.org N/A

BOB BLACK GREEN POWER CO. 970-310-7882 bblack@greenpowercompany.net CO.

robert boss none N/A internetcafelhc@yahoo.com N/A

Wendy Boyle SolarTech N/A wboyle@solartech.org N/A

Merwin Brown CIEE U of Cal N/A merwin.brown@uc-ciee.org N/A

Robert Burns Boeing 562-797-2436 robert.a.burns2@boeing.com ca

Pauline Caumon
Consulate of France in San 
Francisco (415) 591-4834

deputy-stic.mst@consulfrance-
sanfrancisco.org CA

Santosh Chalise Norther Arizona University N/A sc627@nau.edu N/A

Jon Checkie Home Owner 805.452.0920 jon.checkie@verizon.com CA

Jacques Chirazi City of San Diego N/A jchirazi@sandiego.gov CA

William Chung PG&E N/A mwcb@pge.com N/A

Renee Cinar
Advanced Power and 
Energy Program N/A rgc@apep.uci.edu CA

Roy Clausen precigeo 831-565-0641 rclausen@precigeo.com CA

James Cleary National Grid USA (508) 860-6369 james.cleary@us.ngrid.com MA

David Click FSEC N/A daveclick@fsec.ucf.edu N/A

Carlos Coimbra
University of California, 
Merced 209-228-4058 ccoimbra@ucmerced.edu CA
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Betsy Coppock Xcel Energy 303.571.3537 betsy.coppock@xcelenergy.com CO

John Crider Gainesville Regional Utilities N/A criderjw@gru.com N/A

Jimi Diaz
Arizona Public Service 
(APS) N/A jimi.diaz@aps.com AZ

George Donaldson Yucca Realtors Inc N/A yucca-realtors@hughes.net N/A

Omar Faruque FSU N/A faruque@caps.fsu.edu N/A

Sally FitzJohn AQT Solar 480-284-3045 sally.fitzjohn@aqtsolar.com CA

Barry Flynn FlynnRCI N/A brflynn@flynnrci.com N/A

Adam Foltz
Pacific Gas & Electric 
Company 415-973-7489 akf3@pge.com N/A

Stephen Frantz SMUD N/A sfrantz@smud.org N/A

Asish Gautam CEC N/A agautam@energy.state.ca.us N/A

Tassos Golnas SunEdison N/A tgolnas@sunedison.com N/A

Rick Gonzales Proteus, Inc. 559-651-0800 rGonzales@proteusinc.org CA.

Mike Grant Duke Energy 704-382-4889 Mike.Grant@duke-energy.com NC

Jay Griffin
Hawaii Natural Energy 
Institute N/A griffin4@hawaii.edu N/A

Mick Grover Sharp Labs of America 360-817-7577 mgrover@sharplabs.com N/A

Smita Gupta Itron N/A smita.gupta@itron.com N/A

James Hayes South Peoria Baptist Church 6234861556 jhayes@spbch.org Arizona

Dan Healey MACTEC 949-224-0050 dhealey@mactec.com CA

Udi Helman BrightSource Energy 510.590.0928 uhelman@brightsourceenergy.com CA

Shawn Henry
Center for Advanced Power 
Systems N/A henry@caps.fsu.edu N/A

jody herbst solar universe 877-648-9786 jherbst@solaruniverse.com N/A

Christy Herig SEPA 202-559-2020 cherig@solarelectricpower.org DC

Alexander Ho Foresight Renewables, LLC 9095258597 aho@fsrenew.com CA

Peggy Hock United Solar Ovonic 858-213-6236 peggy.hock@uni-solar.com CA

Bill Hopkins ASES N/A wh@photosourcefolio.com CA
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Steve Ihnen Iberdrola Renewables 503 796-7084 steve.ihnen@iberdrolaren.com N/A

Christy Imata
Hawaii Solar Energy 
Association N/A christy@hsea.org N/A

Robert Johnson SunPower Corp N/A rjohnson@sunpowercorp.com N/A

Lindsay Joye City of Palo Alto Utilities N/A lindsay.joye@cityofpaloalto.org N/A

Linda Kelly
California Energy 
Commission N/A lkelly@energy.state.ca.us N/A

Graeme Kling Bosch Solar Energy US N/A graeme.kling@us.bosch.com N/A

Suzanne Korosec
California Energy 
Commission N/A skorosec@energy.state.ca.us N/A

ben kroposki NREL N/A benjamin.kroposki@nrel.gov N/A

trish krusee residential N/A irishkrusr@yahoo.com ca

Patrick Kubiak PA Consulting Group N/A patrick.kubiak@paconsulting.com N/A

Ron Kukulka ITRON N/A rkukulka@comcast.net N/A

Joe Kulbeth AIR-USA N/A jfk5100@yahoo.com CA

Hal LaFlash
Pacific Gas and Electric 
Company N/A hol1@pge.com N/A

Mark Lausten
SRA International @ DOE 
Solar Program 202-287-1696 mark.lausten@ee.doe.gov N/A

Sam Le CPS Energy N/A sdle@cpsenergy.com N/A

Robert Lofaro
Brookhaven National 
Laboratory N/A lofaro@bnl.gov N/A

Michael Lotito Loyola Marymount University N/A mlotito@lmu.edu N/A

R M Hanwha N/A rjm36@georgetown.edu N/A

Seungwook Ma AAAS N/A seungwook.ma@ee.doe.gov N/A

Michael Mac Kinnon
University of California, 
Irvine 949-278-3098 mam@apep.uci.edu CA

Thomas MacLean Puget Sound Energy 4254623064 thomas.maclean@pse.com N/A

Bernice Maldonado So Cal Edison N/A bernice.maldonado@sce.com N/A

Carl Mansfield Sharp Labs N/A cmansfield@sharplabs.com N/A

Felix Marchany First Chance (Y-Chow) 951-377-7449 loans4felix@yahoo.com
Californi
a

Jaclyn Marks CPUC N/A jm3@cpuc.ca.gov N/A
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Daniel Martin Virginia Tech N/A marti780@vt.edu N/A

Dr. Charles McKinnon Retired from Boeing Co.
(805) 498 - 
2182 charlesmc3@verzon.net CA

Houtan Moaveni FSEC N/A hmoaveni@fsec.ucf.edu N/A

James Mokri San Jose State University 831-238-2029 james.mokri@sjsu.edu CA

Mahesh Morjaria First Solar 908 764 8636 Mahesh.Morjaria@FirstSolar.com NJ

Junko Movellan Solarbuzz N/A jm@solarbuzz.com N/A

Danielle Murray
San Francisco Dept of 
Environment N/A danielle.murray@sfgov.org N/A

James Nelson
UC Berkeley, Energy and 
Resources Group 503-314-1287 jimmynelson@berkeley.edu N/A

LeQuyen Nguyen
California Energy 
Commission N/A lqnguyen@energy.state.ca.us N/A

Tom Nicholas SEPA N/A tnicholas@solarelectricpower.org N/A

John Nimmons
john Nimmons & Associates, 
Inc. 415.381.7310 jna@speakeasy.org N/A

Julia Oliver Ambassador Energy, Inc. N/A julia@ambassadorenergy.com N/A

Kirsten Orwig
National Renewable Energy 
Lab 303-384-7135 kirsten.orwig@nrel.gov CO

Todd Otanicar Loyola Marymount University 310.338.3872 todd.otanicar@lmu.edu N/A

James Owen Sharp Labs of America 3606933272 jowen@sharplabs.com
Washing
ton

zane owens solfarming 559-999-1152 zane@solfarming.com ca

B P REC Solar N/A bpeters@recsolar.com N/A

William Pascoe Sungevity N/A bpascoe@sungevity.com N/A

Karen Pavletich Puget Sound Energy N/A karen.pavletich@pse.com N/A

Dan Pearson PG&E N/A djp1@pge.com N/A

Dan Perkins energy N/A Dan@EnergySmartHomes.net N/A

Benjamin Peters Solar Action Network 505 847 6527 ben@solaractionnetwork.org N/A

Terry Peterson Terry M. Peterson, Ph.D. 650-595-1469 terry.peterson@mindspring.com
Californi
a

Andra Pligavko First Solar N/A apligavko@firstsolar.com N/A

Billy Quach BEW Engineering N/A billy.quach@bewengineering.com N/A
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BRANDON QUIJADA SRP N/A bjquijad@srpnet.com N/A

Harsha Ravindra
(Center for Advanced Power 
Systems) 2280796 hr09g@fsu.edu Florida

Bill Rever BP Solar 12402158007 bill.rever@bp.com MD

Alan Richard Arizona Public Service N/A alan.richard@aps.com AZ

Luis Rodriguez Frontier Solar Inc. 408 666-2517 solarlifestyle@yahoo.com CA

Lindsey Rogers
Electric Power Research 
Institute N/A lirogers@epri.com N/A

Kamron Roshann KPR Consulting, Inc. 949-679-3030 kroshan@kprconsultinginc.com Ca

Dean Sanders Sunverge Energy 2099311670 dsanders@inertiaworks.com CA

Moto Sato
NEC Laboratories America, 
Inc. N/A moto@sv.nec-labs.com N/A

Douglas Schmitz
Contractor/remodeling & 
maintenance 877-320-0857 doug@yesrandm.com Ca.

Karl Schoder CAPS @ FSU N/A schoder@caps.fsu.edu Florida

Brendan Schreiber DOE - EERE N/A brendan.schreiber@ee.doe.gov N/A

Steffen Schütte OFFIS N/A steffen.schuette@offis.de N/A

Ratnesh Sharma NEC Labs America N/A ratnesh@sv.nec-labs.com N/A

jerome m sheldon mr money N/A mrmoney7@juno.com ca

Pete Shoemaker PG&E N/A pjsy@pge.com N/A

David Siao
California Energy 
Commission N/A dsiao@energy.ca.gov N/A

Srivatsan Sivanandan Dartmouth College N/A srivatsan.sivanandan@dartmouth.edu N/A

Glenn Skutt PowerHub Systems
540-443-9214 
x4271 gskutt@pwrhub.com VA

Mark Smith American Electric Power 614-883-6818 masmith3@aep.com OH

abraham smith boj construction N/A electricsmith@gmail.com N/A

Jeff Smith EPRI N/A jsmith@epri.com N/A

Susan Szabo APS N/A susan.szabo@aps.com N/A

Alex Tan All-Sol Inc. 408-221-2179 alex@all-sol.com CA

Alicia Tan APEP N/A amt@apep.uci.edu N/A
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Mike Taylor
Solar Electric Power 
Association N/A mtaylor@solarelectricpower.org N/A

Andy Taylor BrightSource N/A ataylor@brightSourceenergy.com N/A

Tony Thomson Presidio Graduate School N/A tony.thomson@presidioedu.org N/A

Ian Tilford Bosch Solar Energy 650-812-8050 ian.tilford@us.bosch.com CA

Mike Tocher Winzler & Kelly Engineering N/A miketocher@w-and-k.com N/A

Christine Tomiyasu DRI Energy 510-544-4181 ctomiyasu@dricompanies.com CA

Martin Troeschel
OFFIS - Institute of 
Information Technology N/A martin.troeschel@offis.de

German
y

Jeff Trucksess Trucksess, Co N/A jeff@trucksessco.com N/A

Aidan Tuohy
Electric Power Research 
Institute 188119 atuohy@gmail.com

Tenness
ee

Jon VanDonkelaar EMTEC N/A jvandonkelaar@emtec.org OH

Grace Vermeer Southern California Edison 6263023053 grace.vermeer@sce.com CA

Sahm White Clean Coalition 831 425 5866 sahm@clean-coalition.org CA

Fred Widicus carbon finance strategies llc 5717231373 widicusf@hotmail.com Virginia

Chris Wright Florida Power and Light 5616944022 chris.wright@fpl.com FL

Thomas Yohn Xcel Energy N/A thomas.yohn@xcelenergy.com N/A

george zhang loyal group 800-909-2838 nihaozhang@yahoo.com N/A

Zheng Zhao Virginia Tech N/A zhaoz@vt.edu N/A

6


